2. Environmental Protection of the Companies Other than Key Pollutant Discharging Units

✔ Applicable Not applicable

For details, please refer to the 2019 Social Responsibilities Report (ESG Report) disclosed on the website of SSE (www.sse.
com.cn) and the website of the SEHK (www.hkex.com.hk).

3. Explanation of Reasons for Non-Disclosure of Environmental Information of Companies other than
Key Pollutant Discharging Units

Applicable ✔ Not applicable

4. Explanation of the Subsequent Progress or Changes on the Environmental Information Disclosed
during the Reporting Period

Applicable ✔ Not applicable

(IV) Other Explanation

Applicable ✔ Not applicable

XVIII. CONVERTIBLE COMPANY BONDS
Applicable ✔ Not applicable

SINOTRANS LIMITED  |  CHAPTER 7  Movement of Ordinary Shares and Particulars of Shareholders84

Chapter 7
Movement of Ordinary Shares and Particulars of Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING OF ORDINARY SHARES
(I) Changes in Ordinary Shares

1. Statement of Changes in Ordinary Shares

Unit: Share
Before the change Increase/Decrease of the change (+, -) After the change

Number
Percentage

(%)
Issuance of
new shares Bonus Share

Conversion of
common

reserve
fund Others Sub-total Number

Percentage
(%)

I. Restricted shares 3,904,279,644 64.54 3,904,279,644 52.75
1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal person

shares 3,904,279,644 64.54 3,904,279,644 52.75
3. Other domestic shares

Of which: domestic
  non-state-
  owned legal
  person shares
 domestic
  natural person
  shares

4. Foreign shares
Of which: overseas legal
  person shares
 overseas natural
  person shares

II. Tradable shares without
restrictions 2,144,887,000 35.46 1,351,637,231 1,351,637,231 3,496,524,231 47.25

1. Ordinary shares dominated in
RMB 1,351,637,231 1,351,637,231 1,351,637,231 18.26

2. Foreign shares domestically
listed

3. Foreign shares listed overseas 2,144,887,000 35.46 2,144,887,000 28.98
4. Others

III. Total ordinary shares 6,049,166,644 100.00 1,351,637,231 7,400,803,875 100.00

CHAPTER 7  Movement of Ordinary Shares and Particulars of Shareholders  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2019 85

2. Changes in Ordinary Shares

✔ Applicable Not applicable

On 10 January 2019, the Company completed the transfer and registration procedure for the 1,351,637,231 A Shares at
the Shanghai branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Company Limited, which were issued by the Company
for merger of Sinoair by absorbing through share swap; and the original 3,904,279,644 non-tradable Domestic Shares of
the Company have been converted into A Shares. The aforementioned 5,255,916,875 A Shares in total have been listed
on the SSE on 18 January 2019. For details, please refer to relevant announcement dated 12 January 2019 published on
China Securities Journal and Securities Daily, and announcement dated 11 January 2019 published on the website of
Hong Kong Stock Exchange (www.hkex.com. hk). The share capital of the Company before and after changes in Shares is as
follows:

Class of Shares
As at 31 December 2018
(Before Issuing A Shares)

As at 10 January 2019
(After Issuing A Shares)

Number of
Shares (shares)

Percentage
of Shares

Number of
Shares (shares)

Percentage
of Shares

A Shares/Domestic Shares 3,904,279,644 64.54% 5,255,916,875 71.02%
H Shares 2,144,887,000 35.46% 2,144,887,000 28.98%
Total 6,049,166,644 100.00% 7,400,803,875 100.00%

Except for the abovementioned, during the Reporting Period, there is no change in the total number of ordinary shares
and shareholding structure of the Company.

3. Effect on financial indicators such as EPS, NAV per share for the recent year and the recent period of
the changes in ordinary shares (if any)

✔ Applicable Not applicable

On 10 January 2019, the Company completed the merger of Sinoair by absorption through share swap. Upon the
completion of the merger of Sinoair by absorption through share swap, basic earnings per share of the Company for
2019 will be RMB0.38 and net assets per share as at the end of 2019 will be RMB3.84. If failing to implement the merger